



uds

Redefining Business Services

UPDATER SERVICES LIMITED

Leading Integrated Business Services Platform

CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 2025 OVER DECEMBER 2024

EXTRACT STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDLAONE UN-AUDITED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on February 05, 2026, approved un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025.

The results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the website at <https://www.uds.in/webroot/media/relatedlinkfiles/outcome-of-board-meeting-05-02-2026-file-5992.pdf> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code mentioned below:



For Updater Services Limited
Sd/-
Raghunandana Tangirala
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00628914

Place : Chennai
Date : February 05, 2026

Registered Office & Corporate Office: 1st Floor, No. 42, Gandhi Mandapam Road, Kotturpuram, Chennai - 600 085.
Ph: 9144-24963234 | CIN: L74140TN2003PLC051955 | Email: compliance.officer@uds.in | Website: www.uds.in

Adfactors 792/26



VERANDA LEARNING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880 | Website: www.verandalearning.com | Telephone: 04446901007

Registered Office: G.R. Complex First Floor, No.807 - 808, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Consolidated (INR Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12,718.68	37,886.68	7,619.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	1,970.91	3,885.46	-16,652.55
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,970.91	12908.16	-16,652.55
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,258.63	11,330.14	-16,997.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,248.89	11,349.47	-20,182.85
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	9,573.17	9,573.17	7,138.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2025		18,256.26	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)			
	Basic	1.08	12.86	-24.73
	Diluted	1.07	12.67	-24.73

Note:

1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings.
2. The complete financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at https://www.verandalearning.com/web/application/files/3417/7036/4457/Reg_33_Veranda.pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below.



For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Kalpathi S Suresh
Executive Director cum Chairman
(DIN: 00526480)

Place : Chennai
Date : February 06, 2026



Reliance

Industrial Infrastructure Limited

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Court House, Lokmanya Tilak Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 400 002.
Phone: 022-7967 9053 • E-mail: investor_relations@riil.in
CIN: L60300MH1988PLC049019

NOTICE

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION (DEMAT) OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Please note that a **Special Window for transfer and dematerialisation (demat)** of physical shares will remain open **up to February 04, 2027** as per SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)/2026-MIRSD-POD/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026 ("SEBI Circular").

This facility is available to those investors who had **purchased physical shares of Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited ("the Company") prior to April 01, 2019**, and:

(a) had not lodged the shares for transfer; or

(b) had lodged the shares for transfer, but the same were rejected, returned or not attended to due to deficiencies in documentation.

Applicability of the Special Window

For clarity regarding the applicability of this window to transfer the deeds executed before April 01, 2019, investors may refer to the matrix below:

Lodged for transfer before April 01, 2019?	Is the Original Share Certificate available with the Investor?	Whether eligible to lodge in the Special Window?
No, it is fresh lodgement	Yes	Yes (subject to conditions stated in the SEBI Circular)
Yes, but was rejected/ returned earlier	Yes	
Yes, was lodged	No	No
No, was not lodged	No	No

Kindly note that request(s) which are accompanied by original share certificate(s) along with transfer deed(s) and other supporting documents will only be considered under the Special Window.

Investors wishing to avail this facility under Special Window may contact the Company's **Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited** (Unit: Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited), having their address at Selenium Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.

For further details, investors may refer to the SEBI Circular available at: <https://tinyurl.com/29ab3727>.

Queries may be addressed to riilnm@kfintech.com

For Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Amitkumar Mundhe
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Dated : February 7, 2026

www.riil.in



TOTAL TRANSPORT

Keeping Promises Since 1994

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

Member of the C.P. World Group

Corporate Identification Number: L63090MH1995PLC091063

Registered Office: 7th floor, T Square, Opp. Chandivai Petrol Pump, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072. Maharashtra, INDIA
Telephone: +91-22-66441500 | Fax No: +91-22-66441585 | E-mail: info@ttspl.in | Website: www.ttspl.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended on			Nine-Months Ended			Quarter Ended on			Nine-Months Ended		
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31st March 2025	31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31st March 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
1	Total Income from Operations	12,383.44	13,452.38	14,509.90	37,868.72	42,670.77	55,636.72	15,599.39	16,346.26	17,501.85	46,689.84	50,899.26	66,524.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	269.35	263.27	433.64	901.18	1,008.14	1,501.55	335.74	301.45	389.24	1,026.73	534.04	951.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	269.35	263.27	433.64	901.18	1,008.14	1,501.55	339.56	305.37	394.57	1,038.33	543.95	966.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	189.73	202.06	328.54	666.68	763.56	1,129.45	229.19	235.59	299.33	758.50	300.41	881.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	189.73	202.06	328.59	666.68	763.56	1,069.43	229.19	235.59	297.38	758.50	300.41	816.73
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Equity Share)	-	-	-	-	-	1,612.70	-	-	-	-	-	1,612.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,298.72	-	-	-	-	-	6,734.76
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic	1.18	1.25	2.04	4.13	4.73	7.00	1.40	1.41	1.83	4.62	1.94	5.54
	2. Diluted:	1.18	1.25	2.04	4.13	4.73	7.00	1.40	1.41	1.83	4.62	1.94	5.54

Notes:-

1. The above unaudited results, which have been subjected to limited review report by the statutory Auditors of the Company are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held through Video Conferencing on 5th February 2026. The financials results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules and other accounting standards generally accepted in India.
2. The above financial results are an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format are available on the website of the Company i.e. <https://www.ttspl.in/disclosure-under-regulation-46-and-62-of-sebi-regulations/financial-information-financial-result/p12ii-fy-2024-25/> and on the website of national stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com.



For Total Transport Systems Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant Nibandhe
CFO & Director
DIN: 01029115

Date: 5th February, 2026
Place: Mumbai



Cemindia

Since 1933

Cemindia Projects Limited

(Formerly ITD Cementation India Limited)

CIN No. L61000MH1978PLC020435

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072.
Tel.: +91-22-6693 1600 | Fax: +91-22-6693 1627/28 | E-mail: investors.relation@cemindia.co.in | Website: www.cemindia.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

(₹ in Crores unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Three months ended	Nine months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	2,315.48	7,087.09	2,270.44
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.12	467.37	113.33
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.12	467.37	113.33
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	110.89	355.56	87.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	113.38	360.25	88.31
6	Equity share capital	17.18	17.18	17.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)			
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic: (₹) 2. Diluted: (₹)	 * 6.45 * 6.45	 * 20.70 * 20.70	 * 5.07 * 5.07

*not annualised

Standalone information:

(₹ in Crores unless specified)			
		Three months ended	Nine months ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	2,304.15	7,075.76
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	150.74	466.00
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	109.86	354.54
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)	112.35	359.23

1) The above unaudited financial results of Cemindia Projects Limited (formerly known as 'ITD Cementation India Limited') (the 'Holding Company') which includes its jointly controlled operations consolidated on proportionate basis and its subsidiary (the 'Holding Company' and its subsidiary hereinafter referred to as 'Group') and its associate, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 and Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at <https://www.cemindia.co.in/investors/financial/financial-results/>.

3) The full format of the quarter and nine months results can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Jayanta Basu
(Managing Director)
DIN No. 08291114
Place : Mumbai
Date : February 05, 2026



SMFG Grihashakti

Nayi Asha. Naya Vishwas.

SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.
Toll-free No. 1800 102 1003 | Email : grihashakti@grihashakti.com
Website : www.grihashakti.com | CIN : U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2025	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2025	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2025	Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2024	Year ended Mar 31, 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	39,224	38,181	34,997	1,14,368	94,487	1,30,711
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,052	5,236	4,233	13,012	10,971	16,108
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,744	5,236	4,233	12,704	10,971	16,108
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,268	3,910	3,133	9,447	8,119	11,952
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,174	4,167	3,130	9,158	8,087	11,778
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	37,116	37,116	37,116	37,116	37,116	37,116
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	1,27,832	1,23,653	1,14,981	1,27,832	1,14,981	1,18,671
8. Securities Premium Account	96,374	96,374	96,374	96,374	96,374	96,374
9. Net Worth	1,63,172	1,59,014	1,49,617	1,63,172	1,49,617	1,53,316
10. Outstanding Debt	9,93,837	9,60,093	8,46,311	9,93,837	8,46,311	9,26,747
11. Debt Equity Ratio	6.0x	6.0x	5.6x	6.0x	5.6x	6.0x
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	1.15	1.05	0.92	2.55	2.38	3.43
- Diluted**	1.15	1.05	0.92	2.55	2.38	3.43
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2025.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Housing finance Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing finance company ('HFC') registered vide Registration number DOR-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI'), erstwhile Registration number 07.0122.15 dated July 14, 2015 with the National Housing Bank ('NHB').

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 05, 2026 and reviewed by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company www.grihashakti.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.

Sd/-
Deepak Patkar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 09731775
Date: February 05, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

